

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS2782A-5)  
1.2 to S.F. No. 2782 as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 21, delete "46,681,000" and insert "46,561,000" and delete "43,613,000"  
1.4 and insert "43,504,000"

1.5 Page 1, line 26, delete "29,859,000" and insert "29,739,000" and delete "31,621,000"  
1.6 and insert "31,512,000"

1.7 Page 4, after line 11, insert:

1.8 "(f) \$300,000 the first year is for a grant to  
1.9 Independent School District No. 294, Houston,  
1.10 for the Minnesota Virtual Academy's career  
1.11 pathways program with Operating Engineers  
1.12 Local 49. The program may include up to five  
1.13 semesters of courses and must lead to  
1.14 eligibility into the Operating Engineers Local  
1.15 49 apprenticeship program.

1.16 (1) The grant may be used to encourage and  
1.17 support student participation in the career  
1.18 pathways program through additional  
1.19 academic, counseling, and other support  
1.20 services provided by the student's enrolling  
1.21 school district. The Minnesota Virtual  
1.22 Academy may contract with a student's  
1.23 enrolling school district to provide these  
1.24 services.

1.25 (2) The career pathways program must provide  
1.26 outreach to and encourage participation in its  
1.27 programming by students of color, Indigenous  
1.28 students, students from families with low  
1.29 income, students located throughout  
1.30 Minnesota, and underserved students. This  
1.31 appropriation does not cancel and is available  
1.32 until June 30, 2025."

1.33 Page 4, delete subdivision 7

- 2.1 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.2 Page 34, line 27, delete "\$500" and insert "\$1,500"
- 2.3 Page 41, line 12, delete "181.635," and insert "181.635"
- 2.4 Page 41, line 13, delete "and 181.165"
- 2.5 Page 41, lines 15, 18, and 25, delete "or 181.165"
- 2.6 Page 73, line 9, delete the first comma
- 2.7 Page 74, line 4, delete the first comma
- 2.8 Page 74, delete line 14 and insert:
- 2.9 "Delete the title and insert:
- 2.10 "A bill for an act
- 2.11 relating to state government; establishing the biennial budget for the Department
- 2.12 of Labor and Industry, Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals, and Bureau of
- 2.13 Mediation Services; providing protections for agricultural and food processing
- 2.14 workers; establishing nursing home workforce standards; modifying combative
- 2.15 sports; providing for safe workplaces for meat and poultry processing workers;
- 2.16 regulating restrictive employment agreements; modifying other miscellaneous
- 2.17 policy provisions; requiring reports; appropriating money; amending Minnesota
- 2.18 Statutes 2022, sections 15.71, by adding subdivisions; 15.72, by adding a
- 2.19 subdivision; 116J.871, subdivision 2; 175.16, subdivision 1; 177.26, subdivisions
- 2.20 1, 2; 177.27, subdivisions 4, 7; 178.01; 178.011, subdivision 7; 178.03, subdivision
- 2.21 1; 178.11; 179.86, subdivisions 1, 3, by adding subdivisions; 181.14, subdivision
- 2.22 1; 181.635, subdivisions 1, 2, 3, 4, 6; 181.85, subdivisions 2, 4; 181.86, subdivision
- 2.23 1; 181.87, subdivisions 2, 3, 7; 181.88; 181.89, subdivision 2, by adding a
- 2.24 subdivision; 181.9435, subdivision 1; 181.9436; 182.654, subdivision 11; 182.666,
- 2.25 subdivisions 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, by adding a subdivision; 290.0132, by adding a
- 2.26 subdivision; 326B.092, subdivision 6; 326B.096; 326B.103, subdivision 13, by
- 2.27 adding subdivisions; 326B.106, subdivisions 1, 4, by adding a subdivision;
- 2.28 326B.802, subdivision 15; 337.01, subdivision 3; 337.05, subdivision 1; 341.21,
- 2.29 subdivisions 2a, 2b, 2c, 4f, 7, by adding a subdivision; 341.221; 341.25; 341.27;
- 2.30 341.28, subdivisions 2, 3, by adding subdivisions; 341.30, subdivision 4; 341.32,
- 2.31 subdivision 2; 341.321; 341.33; 341.355; proposing coding for new law in
- 2.32 Minnesota Statutes, chapters 179; 181; 182; 341; repealing Minnesota Statutes
- 2.33 2022, section 177.26, subdivision 3."